

Date: November 03, 2023

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir(s),

Scrip Code: 507300

Subject: Intimation of Record date pursuant to Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is to inform your good office that in terms of Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, the Board of Director has fixed Friday, November 24, 2023 as the record date, for the purpose of ascertaining the eligibility of shareholders entitled for Sub-division of One (1) equity Share of face value of Rs. 50/- each fully paid up into 5 (Five) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid-up.

Scrip Code	Type of Security	Record date	Purpose
507300	Equity Shares	Friday, November 24, 2023	Determining the eligibility of Shareholders for the purpose of sub-division of existing equity shares of the Company in the ratio of 5 (Five) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each for 1 (One) equity share of face value Rs. 50/- (Rupees Fifty Only) each.

Kindly take the above on your records.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully, For **The Ravalgaon Sugar Farm Limited**

Harshavardhan Doshi Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 00688736

CC:

Purva Sharegistry (India) Private	Central	Depo	Depository			Securities
Limited	Services (India) Limited			Depository		Limited
Unit No. 9, Shiv Shakti Industrial	Marathon	Futurex	, A-	Kamala	Mills	Compound
Estate J. R. Boricha Marg, Near	Wing, 25th floor, NM Joshi			Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower		
Lodha Excelus Lower Parel (East)	Marg,	Lower	Parel,	Parel, Mumbai – 400013.		
Mumbai – 400011.	Mumbai -	400013				